179 property in service during a taxable year must add to the taxpayer's federal taxable income 
eighty‑five percent (85%) of the amount by which the taxpayer's expense deduction under section 
179 of the Code exceeds the dollar and investment limitation for the taxable year. For taxable years 
2010, 2011, and 2012, the dollar limitation is two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) 
and the investment limitation is eight hundred thousand dollars ($800,000). For taxable years 
beginning on or after 2013, the dollar limitation is twenty‑five thousand dollars ($25,000) and the 
investment limitation is two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000).

[...]

allowed under this section is not eligible for deduction as a charitable contribution under 
G.S. 105‑130.9.

(e)	 Ceiling; Use Allocation. – The total aggregate amount of all credits allowed to 
taxpayers under this section and G.S. 105‑153.11 for donations made in a taxable year may not 
exceed five million dollars ($5,000,000), of which three million two hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($3,250,000) is reserved for credits to taxpayers that have made a qualified donation of real 
property for forestland or farmland conservation. If funds reserved for credits for qualified 
donations of real property for forestland or farmland conservation remain after disposition of all